\ //	10100			
\setminus ACCESS,		venue . Tallahassee		
	. Box 37066 (32315-7066)	~ (850) 222-2666	or (800) 969-1666 . Ea	x (850) 222-1666
\backslash	WALI	K IN	r r	
	PICK UP 73	חו		AST. S
• .				EFER TO
CERTIFIED COPY	·······	CUS		STR. 01
		. <u></u>		10mi
			\square	
рното сору			Articles)
Emporentil	uitian Christi	. An	$\int \Delta a$	L. T
Emmanuel He	htian (hristi	an (Dmw	unity UV	Wer, the.
CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)		<u> </u>		
CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)		××	0	1
CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)		~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	0	
		·····		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	9000044 -07/03/	1577691 0101031005
CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1577691 0101031005
CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)			9000044 -07/03/	1577691 0101031005
CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	9000044 -07/03/	1577691 0101031005
CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)			9000044 -07/03/	1577691 0101031005
CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)			9000044 -07/03/	1577691 0101031005
CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	9000044 -07/03/	1577691 0101031005
CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)			9000044 -07/03/	1577691 0101031005
CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)			9000044 -07/03/	1577691 0101031005
CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)			9000044 -07/03/	1577691 0101031005
CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)			9000044 -07/03/	1577691 0101031005
CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)			9000044 -07/03/	1577691 0101031005
CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)			9000044 -07/03/	1577691 0101031005
CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)	"When you need ACCE		9000044 -07/03/	1577691 0101031005

J. BRYAN JUL - 3 2001 J. BRYAN JUL - 5 2001



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

July 3, 2001

CORPORATE ACCESS, INC. 236 E. 6TH AVE. TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303

SUBJECT: EMMANUEL HAITIAM CHRISTIAN COMMUNITY CENTER, INC. Ref. Number: W01000015295

We have received your document for EMMANUEL HAITIAM CHRISTIAN COMMUNITY CENTER, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with a notarized affidavit stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6929.

Joey Bryan Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 801A00039656

ecter Intro

SUFFICIENCY OF FILING TO ACKNOWLEDGE NGT 1011-1020

2001 70F -2 6W 2: 33

RECEIVED

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

<u>CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION</u> <u>OF</u>

Emmanuel Haitian Christian Community Agency

DI JUL-5 PH 3: N.

A FLORIDA NOT-FOR-PROFIT CORPORATION

The undersigned, acting as the incorporator of a not-for-profit corporation under the Florida Not-For-Profit Corporation Act, as set forth in Chapter 617 of the Florida Statutes, as amended, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation for such Corporation:

ARTICLE 1: NAME

The name of the Corporation shall be: EMMANUEL HAITIAN CHRISTAIN COMMUNITY Agency, Inc., hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation".

ARTICLE 2: PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND MAILING ADDRESS

The address of the principal office of the Corporation and the mailing address are 7321 NE 2nd AVENUE, MIAMI, FLORIDA 33138.

ARTICLE 3: DURATION

The period of duration of the Corporation shall be perpetual unless dissolved according to law.

ARTICLE 4: PURPOSES

The Corporation is organized and operated exclusively for charitable and educational purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended. To advance the general welfare of the community in all fields of human endeavor to promote better understanding between all peoples. To promote and to adhere to genuine democratic principles upholding basic rights such as freedom of expression, freedom of faith, and the inalienable human rights as stated in the constitution and the laws of the United States of America.

ARTICLE 5: REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The Corporation's initial registered agent and street address are Richard Nzeribe, 160 NW 176 Street, Suite 200-4, Miami, Florida 33169.

ARTICLE 6: ELECTION OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The Board of Directors shall be elected by secret ballot. The number of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time by an amendment to the bylaws. All directors shall be selected as provided for in the bylaws.

ARTICLE 7: OFFICERS

The initial officers consist of the following:

Pierre M. Alcindor Erode Monde Antoine Inma Emmanuel Marcellus Vernet Delva Executive Director. Assistance Director Assistant Director Treasurer Secretary

ARTICLE 8: INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation are: Richard Nzeribe 160 NW 176 Street, Suite 200-4

Miami, Florida 33169

Signature/Incorporator

Having been named as registered agent and to accept services of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

BY: <u>Signature/Registered Agent</u>

28101

PM 3:07